Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  n  www.mark-10.com  n  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  n  Tel: 631-842-9200  n  Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
 Digital Force Gauges Series 3
Series 3 digital force gauges are designed for tension and compression force testing in numerous
applications from 0.12 lbF to 500 lbF (0.5 N to 2500 N). The gauges feature a sampling rate of
2,000 Hz, producing accurate results under a wide range of test

Safe overload: 200% of full scale (display shows “OVER” at 110% and above)
Weight (gauge only):
M3-012 - M3-100: 0.7 lb [0.33 kg]
M3-200 - M3-500: 0.9 lb [0.41 kg]
Load cell de�ection: All models 0.010 [0.25], except 0.005 [0.13] for M3-012
Environmental
requirements:
40 - 100°F, max. 96% humidity, non-condensating
Warranty: 3 years (see individual statement for further details)
Dimensions in [mm]
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  n  www.mark-10.com  n  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  n  Tel: 631-842-9200  n  Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Model lbF kgF gF N
M3-012 0.12 x 0.0001 - 50 x 0.05 0.5 x 0.0005
M3-025 0.25 x 0.0002 -  100 x 0.1 1 x 0.001
M3-05 0.5 x 0.0005 -  250 x 0.2 2.5 x 0.002
M3-2 2 x 0.002 1 x 0.001 - 10 x 0.01
M3-5 5 x 0.005 2.5 x 0.002 - 25 x 0.02
M3-10 10 x 0.01 5 x 0.005 -  50 x 0.05
M3-20 20 x 0.02 10 x 0.01 -  100 x 0.1
M3-50 50 x 0.05 25 x 0.02 -  250 x 0.2
M3-100 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 -  500 x 0.5
M3-200 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 -  1000 x 1
M3-500 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 -  2500 x 2
All models include 110V AC adapters, unless
ordered as below:
Add suffix ‘E’ for euro plug (220V),‘U’ for UK
plug (220V) or ‘A’ for Australian plug (220V).